
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 1

June Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 1

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1180-51-60 ASHLAND USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/12 C ASHLAND, LAKE SHORE DRIVE Advanced

MISC CONST/CONCRETE SLAB PMCS/LFA

SANBORN AVENUE INTERSECTION

1197-21-41 BARRON USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/11 07/25/12 RICE LAKE - SPOONER Advanced

UTL/TELEPHONE USA OF WI/PARCEL 41

USH 53 & CTH V INTERCHANGE

8160-03-61 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/10/15 12/10/13 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Advanced

CONS/MIS/CLVRT RPLACE/REPAIR/CLEAN

USH 2 TO 7TH STREET

4180-07-71 BROWN STH-029 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 09/12/17 03/12/13 WALNUT STREET, CITY OF GREEN BAY Advanced

B050134

WALNUT STREET BRIDGE

9210-14-71 BROWN STH-054 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 09/12/17 03/12/13 MASON STREET, CITY OF GREEN BAY Advanced

B050134

MASON STREET BRIDGE

4085-38-21 BROWN STH-057 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/17 09/25/15 VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ, RIVERSIDE DRIVE Advanced

RE/RECST EXISTING URBAN ST

S VILLAGE LIMITS - N VILLAGE LIMITS

1133-10-41 BROWN USH-041 302 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 12/25/12 12/25/12 DEPERE - SUAMICO Increase

CTH M INTCHG UTL

MEMORIAL DRIVE - CTH M

1133-11-75 BROWN USH-041 302 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 02/12/13 02/12/13 DEPERE - SUAMICO Increase

BEAVER DAM CRK C & CRK REALIGNMENT

MEMORIAL DRIVE - CTH M

1190-05-75 CHIPPEWA USH-053 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 02/14/17 12/08/15 CHIPPEWA FALLS - NEW AUBURN Advanced

CONSTR/RESURF/12 BRSHRM-EPOXY OVRLY

CTH B TO STH 64 (NORTH & SOUTH BND)

1190-09-35 CHIPPEWA USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 CHIPPEWA FALLS - NEW AUBURN Advanced

DESIGN/BRSHRM/BRIDGE PAINT

BRPNT/WCL RR B-9-53 NB & B-9-52 SB

1192-06-33 CHIPPEWA USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 CHIPPEWA FALLS - NEW AUBURN Advanced

DESIGN/BRSHRM/BRIDGE PAINTING

BRPNT/CTH B B-9-059 & CTH Q B-9-060

1192-06-63 CHIPPEWA USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/08/15 CHIPPEWA FALLS - NEW AUBURN Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 2

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONSTR/BRSHRM/BRIDGE PAINTING

BRPNT/CTH B B-9-059 & CTH Q B-9-060

1161-00-07 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 PORTAGE - PACKWAUKEE Advanced

DESIGN//REPLACE B-11-0070

GROTZKE ROAD BRIDGE B-11-0070

6020-04-01 COLUMBIA USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 DEFOREST - PORTAGE Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACE STRUCTURE

ROWAN CREEK BRIDGE B-11-861

3677-00-74 DANE CTH-BB 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/13 REINER ROAD - CTH N Advanced

CONST OPS/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

VILAS HOPE ROAD INTERSECTION

5658-00-74 DANE CTH-PB 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/25/13 PAOLI - VERONA Advanced

CONST/TURN LANES,INTERS IMPROVEMNTS

SUNSET DRIVE INTERSECTION

1007-10-70 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 01/08/50 05/14/13 ILLINOIS STATE LINE-MADISON Advanced

NORTH SEGMENT LET ITS FOR FY 2013

NORTH ROCK COUNTY LINE TO USH 12/18

5992-01-98 DANE NON-HWY 214 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/12 CENTRAL PARK, CITY OF MADISON Advanced

R/R OPS - INSTALL SIGNAL

WSOR RAILROAD CROSSING

5290-00-02 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 USH 12 - IH 39 Advanced

PE/STRUC B-13-861,NEW STRUC&ROADWAY

RIVER ROAD TO IH39

3070-00-03 DANE STH-073 302 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/12 IH 39 - IH 94 Advanced

FINAL DESIGN/RECST

PIERCE ROAD TO LONDON ROAD

3070-00-22 DANE STH-073 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/25/13 IH 39 - IH 94 Advanced

R/E OPS/3070-00-72

CTH B - FADNESS ROAD

3070-00-23 DANE STH-073 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/25/13 IH 39 - IH 94 Advanced

R/E OPS/3070-00-73

FADNESS ROAD TO LONDON ROAD

3070-00-72 DANE STH-073 302 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 12/09/14 03/10/15 IH 39 - IH 94 Increase

CONST OPS/RECST



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 3

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

PIERCE ROAD TO FADNESS ROAD

3070-00-73 DANE STH-073 302 $0 - $99,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 03/10/15 IH 39 - IH 94 Advanced

CONST OPS/RECST

FADNESS ROAD TO LONDON ROAD

3080-10-02 DANE USH-012 302 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/01/12 MADISON - CAMBRIDGE Advanced

FINAL DESIGN/RECST

IH 39 TO CTH N

5300-04-20 DANE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/12 SAUK CITY - MADISON Advanced

R/E ACQUISITION

TERRACE AVE TO MINERAL POINT ROAD

5155-02-03 DANE USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 MADISON - EVANSVILLE Advanced

PE/REPLACE DECKS & BRIDGE B-13-246

MCCOY & BYRNE ROAD BRIDGES

1195-01-04 DOUGLAS USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 MINONG SOLON SPRINGS Advanced

DESIGN/SAFETY/RECONSTRUCTION

BALDWIN AVENUE INTERSECTION

1195-02-01 DOUGLAS USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 MINONG - SOLON SPRINGS Advanced

DESIGN/SAFETY/RECONSTRUCTION

CTH Y INTERSECTION

1022-00-73 DUNN IH -094 303 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 11/13/12 11/13/12 MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE Decrease

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WB RED CEDAR RIVER BRIDGE B-17-0208

8640-02-41 DUNN STH-079 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/14 BOYCEVILLE - CONNORSVILLE Advanced

UTL INTEREST 10/CENTURY LINK

SLOVAK VALLEY CREEK BRDG B-17-0365

8949-01-63 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/12 MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

CONST/RDMTN/ASPH SURF/SEAL COAT/LFA

CTH B TO IH 94

1234-56-78 EAU CLAIRE IH -094 304 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 PAVE WISCONSIN Deferred

VERIFY BEHAVIOR

NOT REAL - KEEP FOR SUPPORT TEAM

7080-00-41 EAU CLAIRE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 EAU CLAIRE - FAIRCHILD Advanced

UTL NO 10/AT&T WISCONSIN/RECONST

C ALTOONA, CTH AA INTERSECTION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 4

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

7080-00-42 EAU CLAIRE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 EAU CLAIRE - FAIRCHILD Advanced

UTL NO 20/CHARTER COMUNICATNS/RECST

C ALTOONA, CTH AA INTERSECTION

7080-00-43 EAU CLAIRE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/14 EAU CLAIRE - FAIRCHILD Advanced

UTL NO 30/EC ELECTRC COOP/RECST

C ALTOONA, CTH AA INTERSECTION

4986-00-21 FOND DU LAC CTH-VV 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/12 C. FOND DU LAC, CTH VV Advanced

DESIGN/RECST UPGRADE TO URBAN CROSS

HICKORY ST (CTH VVV) TO MILIARY RD

1110-08-00 FOND DU LAC STH-026 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 WAUPUN-ROSENDALE Advanced

DESIGN/RECONST

NEITMAN RD-1/2 MI N WILLOW CRK RD

1690-00-02 GREEN STH-069 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 MONROE - NEW GLARUS Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACE STRUCTURE

WITTENWYLER CREEK BRIDGE B-23-6

1430-00-47 GREEN LAKE STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/12 GREEN LAKE - FOND DU LAC CTY LINE Advanced

UTILITY

WEST JCT. CTH A - CTH PP

1430-00-48 GREEN LAKE STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/12 GREEN LAKE - FOND DU LAC CTY LINE Advanced

UTILITY

WEST JCT. CTH A - CTH PP

6630-00-22 GREEN LAKE STH-044 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 MANCHESTER - RIPON Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PREV MAINT APPROVAL

SCHOOL ROAD TO GRAND RIVER BRIDGE

1023-05-79 JACKSON IH -094 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $500,000 - $749,999 11/14/14 07/25/12 OSSEO - BLACK RIVER FALLS Advanced

MISC CONSTR/PROCUREMENT ITS ITEMS

STH 95 TO CTH F (EAST BOUND)

7550-01-61 JACKSON STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/12 GALESVILLE - MELROSE Advanced

CONSTR/REDMTN/ASPHALTIC SURFACE

CTH VV TO STH 71

1067-02-02 JEFFERSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 MADISON - LAKE MILLS Advanced

DESIGN//DECK REPLACE & BPC

CTH A, B-28-41; AIRPORT RD, B-28-35

1067-02-04 JEFFERSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/01/12 LAKE MILLS - OCONOMOWOC Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 5

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/RPLA B-28-31,32,667;WDN-30

HILLSIDE RD AND JOHNSON CR BRIDGES

1067-02-05 JEFFERSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 LAKE MILLS - OCONOMOWOC Advanced

DESIGN/REDECK & WIDEN B-28-25 & 27

CTH X, B-28-0025; CTH D, B-28-0027

1067-02-06 JEFFERSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 LAKE MILLS - OCONOMOWOC Advanced

DESIGN//REPLACE B-28-0042

ROCK CREEK, B-28-0042

3576-02-01 JEFFERSON STH-106 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 FORT ATKINSON - PALMYRA Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACE & WIDEN DECK

BARK RIVER BRIDGE B-28-8

3576-07-03 JEFFERSON STH-106 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 FORT ATKINSON - PALMYRA Advanced

DESIGN/OFF-SET RIGHT TURN LANES

CTH N INTERSECTION

1016-00-38 JUNEAU IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 TOMAH - PORTAGE Advanced

DESIGN//CLEAR ZONE RESTORATION

CAMP DOUGLAS TO STH 33

1016-00-39 JUNEAU IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 TOMAH - PORTAGE Advanced

DESIGN// CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR

CAMP DOUGLAS TO STH 33

5032-00-71 JUNEAU STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/14/13 HILLSBORO - REEDSBURG Advanced

CONST OP/REPLACE TOP OF CULVERT

BOX CULVERT C-29-11

5880-02-22 JUNEAU USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/13 C MAUSTON, E STATE STREET Advanced

RE OPS

HANOVER STREET TO PINE STREET

9650-16-41 LANGLADE STH-047 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 NEOPIT - ANTIGO Deferred

UTILITY/ALLIANT ENERGY

EAST COUNTY LINE TO USH 45

9650-16-42 LANGLADE STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 NEOPIT - ANTIGO Deferred

UTILITY/FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

EAST COUNTY LINE TO USH 45

9650-16-43 LANGLADE STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 NEOPIT - ANTIGO Deferred

UTILITY/ATC



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 6

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

EAST COUNTY LINE TO USH 45

1176-23-32 LINCOLN USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 MERRILL - MINOCQUA Advanced

DESIGN/EPOXY OVERLAY/BRSHRM

B-35-70,71,120,133,123 & 124

1176-23-33 LINCOLN USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 WAUSAU - TOMAHAWK Advanced

DESIGN/RIP RAP PIERS/BRSHRM

B-35-0022,0025,0062 & 0063

6999-18-40 MARATHON CTH-U 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/12 C WAUSAU, MERRILL AVE/COUNTY RD U Advanced

UTILITY RELOCATION/WPS PARCEL 200

BUSINESS 51 TO WESTWOOD DRIVE

1170-01-40 MARATHON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 WAUSAU - MERRILL Advanced

UTILITY/WPS PARCEL 200

CTH K/B51 INTERCHANGE

1170-01-41 MARATHON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 WAUSAU - MERRILL Advanced

UTILITY/WPS PARCEL 200

CTH K/B51 INTERCHANGE

9995-03-60 MARINETTE LOC-STR 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/11/17 03/12/13 CITY OF MARINETTE, LIFT STRUCTURE Advanced

B-38-16 MENOMINEE RIVER  84.10

ODGEN STREET BRIDGE

9246-06-00 MARINETTE OFF-SYS 209 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 NORTH 19TH STREET OVERPASS Advanced

TEA; OVERPASS 141 BYPASS

TOWN OF POUND

1060-33-85 MILWAUKEE IH -094 301 $0 - $99,999 $35,000,000 - $39,999,999 07/08/14 ZOO IC, DEEP STORM SEWER Advanced

CONST/STORM SEWER TUNNEL

UNDERWOOD CREEK TO N OF LINCOLN

1060-38-40 MILWAUKEE IH -094 301 $35,000,000 - $39,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 07/25/12 07/25/12 ZOO IC, IH94 W LEG, WE ELECTRIC CON Decrease

UTILITY

IH94, 124TH STREET TO IH 894

1060-38-41 MILWAUKEE IH -094 301 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 09/25/12 09/25/12 ZOO IC, IH 94 W LEG, ATC CONST Decrease

UTIL/ATC CONST

124TH STREET TO 70TH STREET

1060-43-40 MILWAUKEE IH -094 301 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 07/25/12 ZOO IC, ATC SS MAT PRCRMNT W LEG Advanced

UTIL/ATC

ZOO IC WEST LEG



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 7

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1060-39-46 MILWAUKEE IH -894 301 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/12 ZOO IC, ATC SS MAT PRCRMNT S LEG Advanced

UTIL/ATC

ZOO IC SOUTH LEG

1060-40-46 MILWAUKEE IH -894 301 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 09/25/12 09/25/12 ZOO IC, IH 894 S LEG, ATC CONST Decrease

UTIL/ATC CONST

LINCOLN AVE TO INTERCHANGE

1060-40-47 MILWAUKEE IH -894 301 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 09/25/12 07/25/12 ZOO IC, N & S LEG, WE ELEC Decrease

UTIL/WE ENERGIES ELEC CONST

LINCOLN AVE TO INTERCHANGE

1060-33-78 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 301 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 $35,000,000 - $39,999,999 09/10/13 09/10/13 ZOO IC, 76TH ST BRIDGE OVER I94 Increase

CONST/BRIDGE REPLCMNT B-40-89

KEARNEY ST TO O'CONNOR ST

1030-26-47 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/12 06/25/13 N-S FRWY-S MILW CO RD Advanced

UTL / TIME WARNER

MILWAUKEE SOUTH

1060-33-77 MILWAUKEE STH-059 301 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 12/11/12 12/11/12 ZOO IC, GREENFIELD AVENUE BRIDGE Decrease

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, EXPANSION

101ST STREET TO 97TH STREET

1060-33-26 MILWAUKEE USH-045 301 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 07/25/15 07/25/14 ZOO INTERCHANGE, USH 45 (N) Decrease

RE/

STH 100 TO BURLEIGH ROAD

1009-41-49 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/13 R/W LEVEL OF EFFORT Deferred

FY 2013

1009-34-11 NORTHEAST REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/25/12 IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CONTROLS Advanced

MISC-IMPROVEMENT CONTROLS

NORTHEAST REGION WIDE

9180-22-71 OCONTO STH-022 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/14/17 11/10/15 OCONTO FALLS - USH 141 Advanced

HIGHLAND DRIVE - USH 141

9190-19-60 OCONTO STH-032 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 07/14/15 07/12/16 LAKEWOOD - TOWNSEND Deferred

R/W-NO     PM

BIG HILL ROAD - BOBCAT LANE

1146-44-00 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 STH 15, TOWN OF GRAND CHUTE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 8

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/MISC TURN LANE/SIGNAL

STH 15 & CASALOMA DRIVE

1146-44-71 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/14/15 STH 15, TOWN OF GRAND CHUTE Advanced

CONST/MISC TURN LANE/SIGNAL RW-NO

STH 15 & CASALOMA DRIVE

6240-27-00 OUTAGAMIE STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/25/12 APPLETON-SHAWANO Advanced

DESIGN/MISC MONUMENTATION PLAT

USH 41-NORTH COUNTY LINE

4822-05-01 OZAUKEE NON-HWY 214 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 Trail Improvement Project Advanced

P.E./Bike/ped trail

Ozaukee Interurban Trail

7180-01-62 PEPIN STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/12 PEPIN - HAGER CITY Advanced

CONSTR/RDMTN/ASPH SURF/SEAL COAT

CTH J TO NORTH COUNTY LINE

7180-01-70 PEPIN STH-035 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/09/13 02/13/18 V STOCKHOLM, 1ST STREET Deferred

MISC CONSTR/RETAINING WALLS REPAIR

450 FEET SOUTH OF MILL ST TO ELM ST

7640-02-60 PIERCE STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/12 RIVER FALLS - MENOMONIE Advanced

CONSTR/RDMTN/ASPH SURF/GRVL SHLDR

CTH CC TO EAST COUNTY LINE

7105-05-20 PIERCE STH-128 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/13 ELMWOOD - STH 64 Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUSITION/RESURFACING

STH 72 TO STH 29

1530-01-24 PIERCE USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 07/25/12 PRESCOTT - ELLSWORTH Advanced

REAL ESTATE/SAFETY/RECONSTRUCT

CTH QQ INTERSECTION

1570-01-42 POLK USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/13 ST CROIX FALLS - TURTLE LAKE Advanced

UTL/POLK BURNETT ELCTRC COOP/PAR20

STH 46 INTERSECTION

1570-30-60 POLK USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 ST CROIX FALLS - TURTLE LAKE Advanced

MISC CONSTRUCTION/LANDSCAPING/LFA

208TH STREET INTERSECTION

1030-25-46 RACINE NON-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/12 N-S FREEWAY Deferred

UTL/TIME WARNER



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 9

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CTH K TO CTH G

1320-18-69 RACINE STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/25/12 DURAND AVENUE Advanced

CRC/CRACK & JOINT REPAIR/SEALING

STH 31 TO KENTUCKY AVENUE

1000-05-28 RACINE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/13 VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

JV CONSULT CONTRACT WITH RACINE CO

REPLACE SECTION CORNERS

5042-05-31 RICHLAND STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 RICHLAND CENTER - HILLSBORO Advanced

DESIGN//PM CONC OVLY B-52-47.48,49

HORSE & MELANCTHON CRK STRUCS

5966-10-40 ROCK CTH-G 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/14 CTH G, BELOIT - JANESVILLE Advanced

UTL OPS/5966-10-70 5966-00-72

HUEBBE PARKWAY TO STH 11

1001-03-74 ROCK IH -039 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 05/14/13 05/14/13 C JANESVILLE Increase

CONST OPS/INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

STH 11 N JCT INTERCHANGE

1003-10-70 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/08/50 05/14/13 ILLINOIS STATE LINE-MADISON Advanced

SOUTH SEGMENT LET ITS FOR FY 2013

CTH P TO CTH O

1005-10-70 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 01/08/50 05/14/13 ILLINOIS STATE LINE-MADISON Advanced

CENTRAL SEGMENT LET ITS FOR FY 2013

CTH O TO NORTH ROCK COUNTY LINE

5989-05-40 ROCK LOC-STR 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/14 INMAN PARKWAY EXTENSION,C OF BELOIT Advanced

UTL OPS/5989-05-71

CTH G TO CTH S

1390-05-66 ROCK STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/12 07/25/12 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Deferred

UTL OPS/NORTHERN NATURAL GAS PAR 95

(TOWNLINE ROAD - NORTH COUNTY LINE)

1014-00-06 SAUK IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 WISCONSIN DELLS - PORTAGE Advanced

DESIGN//REPLACE B-56-0034

CTH A; B-56-0034

5098-00-02 SAUK STH-154 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/12 STH 23 - ROCK SPRINGS Advanced

PE/MILL & OVERLAY/BOX CULVERT

STH 23 TO VILLAGE LIMITS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 10

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

5098-00-72 SAUK STH-154 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/08/15 STH 23 - ROCK SPRINGS Advanced

CONST/MILL & OVERLAY/BOX CULVERT

STH 23 TO VILLAGE LIMITS

1640-05-30 SAUK USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 SPRING GREEN - MADISON Advanced

DESIGN/PM EPOXY DECK OVERLAY

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGE B-56-181

1058-24-32 SHAWANO STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 WAUSAU - GREEN BAY Advanced

DESIGN/EPOXY OVERLAY/BRSHRM

B-58-39,70,71,74,75,84,85,93,101

1223-16-61 SHEBOYGAN VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 MILWAUKEE-GREEN BAY Advanced

STH 23-CTH Y

1000-05-27 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/13 VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

JV CONSULT CONTRACT W/ VAR COUNTIES

REPLACE SECTION CORNERS - SEWRPC

1000-87-01 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/12 VARIOUS LOCATIONS Advanced

PE/BRIDGE INSPECT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

BRIDGE INSPECTION

1009-10-03 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 PLACEHOLDER FY 2012 Deferred

NOT SCHEDULED WORK & UNPLANNED

SW REGION 3R DES,CONST,R/E & MISC

1009-10-04 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 PLACEHOLDER FY 2012 Deferred

NOT ON PROJECTS & UNPLANNED

SW REGION MAJORS DESIGN,R/E&CONST

7550-00-63 TREMPEALEAU STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/12 GALESVILLE - MELROSE Advanced

CONSTR/REDMTN/ASPH SURF/GRVL SHLDR

USH 53 TO EAST COUNTY LINE

3190-08-70 WALWORTH STH-120 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/09/14 09/13/16 LAKE GENEVA - EAST TROY Deferred

CONST / RESURFACE

MADAUS ROAD TO STH 36

1198-02-35 WASHBURN USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/12 SPOONER - MINONG Advanced

DESIGN/RDMTN/CONCRETE REPAIRS

CTH H TO WHALEN LAKE ROAD (NB & SB)

2709-03-70 WASHINGTON STH-164 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 03/08/16 02/10/15 LOVERS LANE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2012-2015 STIP 11

June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/RECONDITIONING

CTH Q TO STH 60

1370-15-71 WAUKESHA STH-016 303 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 09/10/13 09/13/16 STH 16 WAUKESHA - OCONOMOWOC Deferred

CONST / RESURFACING

CTH P TO CTH KC; STH 190 TO IH 94

1330-23-20 WAUKESHA STH-083 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/13 07/25/25 ROCHESTER ST, VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO Deferred

RE/RECONSTRUCT

INTERSECTIONS OF CTH LO & CTH ES

6150-02-73 WAUSHARA STH-022 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $500,000 - $749,999 04/08/14 07/12/16 C WAUTOMA, CAMBRIDGE STREET Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/MISC

COTTONVILLE AVENUE TO MAIN STREET

4065-15-71 WINNEBAGO STH-114 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/12/17 03/12/13 TAYCO STREET, CITY OF NEEHAH Advanced

R/W-NO, B-70-97

TAYCO STREET BRIDGE

1620-02-41 WOOD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/12 WISCONSIN RAPIDS - MARSHFIELD Advanced

CONST/UTILITY

YELLOW RIVER BRIDGE B-71-0755

6950-03-44 WOOD STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/12 DEXTERVILLE - PORT EDWARDS Advanced

UTIL

SCHOOL LN TO CTH GG

6350-07-24 WOOD USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 MARSHFIELD - STEVENS POINT Advanced

JT LET; REAL ESTATE

TRESTIK RD & SMOKEY HILL RD INSCTN

6350-07-84 WOOD USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/09/13 MARSHFIELD - STEVENS POINT Advanced

JT LET; CONSTR

TRESTIK RD & SMOKEY HILL RD INSCTN



 2012-2015 STIP 
 June Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Orig Sched Curr Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

0406-25-37 Statewide -                              $100,000
Safe Routes to School 
Program Administration Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period

Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased

Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased



Recipient County Item Description Federal Share Total Operating Expense

BART (Bay Area Rural Transit 

Commission) Bayfield,Ashland Operating Assistance $676,500 $1,530,784

Beaver Dam, City of Dodge Operating Assistance $322,970 $926,751

Berlin, City of Green Lake, Waushara Operating Assistance $83,471 $248,441

Clintonville Transit Commission Waupaca Operating Assistance $40,250 $109,599

Door, County of Door Operating Assistance $321,514 $868,292

Dunn, County of Dunn Operating Assistance $221,874 $568,264

Edgerton, City of Dane, Rock Operating Assistance $23,576 $59,152

Fort Atkinson, City of Jefferson Operating Assistance $134,068 $388,136

Grant, County of Grant Operating Assistance $32,481 $75,961

Hartford, City of Dodge, Washington Operating Assistance $73,888 $222,775

Jefferson Bus Lines

Eau Claire, Chippewa, 

Barron, Washburn, 

Douglas

Operating Assistance- Eau Claire 

to Duluth, MN Intercity bus 

service $234,926 $557,451

Lake Mills, City of Jefferson Operating Assistance $33,169 $80,337

Manitowoc, City of Manitowoc Operating Assistance $967,889 $2,141,516

Marinette, City of Marinette Operating Assistance $142,036 $364,322

Marshfield, City of Marathon, Wood Operating Assistance $187,688 $604,050

Mauston, City of Juneau Operating Assistance $61,647 $176,293

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano Operating Assistance $1,162,788 $2,449,464

Merrill, City of Lincoln Operating Assistance $249,766 $587,032

Neillsville, City of Clark Operating Assistance $79,852 $193,943

New Richmond, City of St. Croix Operating Assistance $83,377 $206,914

Oneida Nation Brown, Outagamie Operating Assistance $539,517 $1,139,033

Platteville, City of Grant Operating Assistance $90,801 $243,602

Plover, Village of Portage Operating Assistance $72,781 $201,562

Prairie du Chien, City of Crawford Operating Assistance $111,690 $301,380

Prairie du Sac, Village of Sauk Operating Assistance $46,431 $123,861

Rhinelander, City of Oneida Operating Assistance $176,804 $589,507

Rice Lake, City of Barron Operating Assistance $107,904 $239,607

Richland Center, City of Richland Operating Assistance $66,983 $181,966

Ripon, City of Fond du Lac Operating Assistance $101,076 $281,652

River Falls, City of Pierce Operating Assistance $102,081 $259,691

Rusk , County of Rusk Operating Assistance $267,943 $669,886

Sauk, County of Sauk Operating Assistance $130,600 $264,199

Sawyer, County of / LCO

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron Operating Assistance $720,514 $1,613,378

Shawano, City of Shawano Operating Assistance $100,476 $281,413

Stevens Point, City of Portage Operating Assistance $785,179 $1,673,567

Tomah, City of Monroe Operating Assistance $97,117 $254,434

Viroqua, City of Vernon Operating Assistance $172,656 $475,311

Watertown, City of Dodge, Jefferson Operating Assistance $231,529 $699,058

Waupaca, City of Waupaca Operating Assistance $151,988 $445,976

Waupun, City of Dodge Operating Assistance $41,779 $105,058

West Bend, City of Washington Operating Assistance $19,235 $38,470

Whitewater, City of Walworth Operating Assistance $65,958 $209,915

Wisconsin Rapids, City of Wood Operating Assistance $291,757 $873,513

Totals $9,626,529 $23,525,516

Amendment to the Wisconsin State Transportation Improvement Plan (STIP) ~ June 8, 2012 ~ 5311 Non Urban Transit Operating and Capital 

Assistance Projects 



Recipient County Item Description STIP ID Number Federal Share

Total Capital 

Expense

Bad River Tribe of the Lake 

Superior Chippewa Ashland

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities Equipment- Acquisition 

Miscellaneous Equipment 5311S12-1a $80,000 $100,000

Baraboo, City of Sauk

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-2a $114,540 $357,937

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities/Equipment - 

Acquisition - 

Surveillance/Security Systems 5311S12-3a $4,800 $6,000

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities/Equipment - 

Acquisition - Furniture/Graphics 5311S12-3b $1,600 $2,000

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Station 

Stops/ Terminals- Passenger 

Shelters 5311S12-3c $12,800 $16,000

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

ADP Hardware 5311S12-3d $12,480 $15,600

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

ADP Software 5311S12-3e $3,200 $4,000

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Construction- 

Admin/Maint. Facility 5311S12-3f $110,000 $137,500

Bay Area Rural Transit (BART) Bayfield,Ashland

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

Radios 5311S12-3g $3,840 $4,800

Black River Falls, City of Jackson

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-4a $84,014 $262,545

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Station 

Stops/ Terminals- Passenger 

Shelters 5311S12-5a $15,998 $19,998

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

ADP Hardware 5311S12-5b $16,000 $20,000

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

ADP Software 5311S12-5c $24,000 $30,000

Dunn, County of Dunn

Capital Assistance- 

Engineering/Design- Admin./ 

Maintenance Facility 5311S12-5d $16,000 $20,000

Jefferson, City of Jefferson

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-6a $67,628 $169,071

Manitowoc, City of Manitowoc

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

Miscellaneous Equipment 5311S12-7a $24,000 $30,000

Manitowoc, City of Manitowoc

Capital Assistance- Rehab/ 

Renovate Shop Equipment 5311S12-7b $4,000 $5,000

Medford, City of Taylor

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-8a $56,081 $140,202

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- Revenue 

rolling Stock-Purchase/ 

Replacement 35-foot bus 5311S12-9a $300,000 $375,000

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- Acquisition, 

ADP Hardware 5311S12-9b $83,040 $103,800

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- 

Engineering/Design- Admin./ 

Maintenance Facility 5311S12-9c $100,000 $125,000

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- 

Rehab/Renovation Admin. 

Facility 5311S12-9d $6,800 $8,500

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

Radios 5311S12-9e $148,320 $185,400

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- Preventative 

Maintenace 5311S12-9f $601,567 $751,959

Menominee Tribe 

Menominee, Langlade, 

Shawano

Capital Assistance- Project 

Management- Mobility 

Managers 5311S12-9g $154,796 $193,495



Monroe, City of Green

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-10a $148,577 $371,443

Platteville, City of Grant

Capital Assistance- 

Rehabilitation/Rebuild- Sedan/ 

Station Wagon 5311S12-11a $4,800 $8,000

Portage, City of Columbia

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-12a $343,610 $1,073,780

Reedsburg, City of Sauk

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-13a $99,402 $310,630

Sawyer, County of / LCO Tribe

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron

Capital Assistance- Support 

Facilities/Equipment - 

Construction - Admin/Maint 

Facility 5311S12-14a $420,000 $525,000

Sawyer, County of / LCO Tribe

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron

Capital Assistance- Revenue 

Rolling Stock- Purchase/Replace 

Vans 5311S12-14b $34,400 $43,000

Sawyer, County of / LCO Tribe

Sawyer, Washburn, 

Barron

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

ADA Vehicle Equipment 5311S12-14c $23,580 $26,200

Stevens Point, City of Portage

Capital Assistance- Revenue 

Rolling Stock- Purchase/Replace 

Bus 35 FT 5311S12-15a $600,000 $750,000

Stevens Point, City of Portage

Capital Assistance- Revenue 

Rolling Stock- Purchase/Replace 

Bus 30 FT 5311S12-15b $300,000 $375,000

Stevens Point, City of Portage

Capital Assistance- Station 

Stops/ Terminals- Passenger 

Shelters 5311S12-15c $24,000 $30,000

Viroqua, City of Vernon

Capital Assistance- Acquisition- 

Radios 5311S12-16a $12,000 $15,000

West Bend, City of Washington

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting 5311S12-17a $257,372 $804,289

Jefferson Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Milwaukee to 

Green Bay to Minneapolis bus 

service 5311S12-18a $386,551 $1,116,577

Jefferson Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison to La 

Crosse bus service 5311S12-18b $191,821 $556,471

Lamers Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison, WI to 

Dubuque, IA bus service 5311S12-19a $118,783 $296,958

Lamers Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison to 

Wausau bus service 5311S12-19b $165,444 $413,610

Lamers Bus Lines

Several throughout the 

state

Capital Assistance- 3rd Party 

Contract- Capital Cost of 

Contracting- Madison to Green 

Bay bus service 5311S12-19c $163,294 $408,235

Totals $5,339,138 $10,208,000


	PN20120620
	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



	stip-amendment-srts
	EconRecov STIP Amend 1.2009

	5311 STIP 2012

